10 MILLION CYCLES, CONTACTLESS HALL EFFECT TECHNOLOGY
HP7 series momentary pushbuttons utilize Hall effect sensor
technology and last up to 10 million cycles. These rugged
pushbuttons withstand harsh environments and are available
dusttight and moistureproof to IP64 or watertight to IP68S.
Exposed, raised and flush dome buttons come in nine color
options. A mechanical detent option is available for tactile
feedback. Case and bezel are precision-machined aluminum alloy

8. Gray
9. White
HP7 PART NUMBER CODE
HP7    –     X X X X X X
A B C
A - Exposed Dome     .736 .652
B - Raised Dome .713 .628
C - Flush Dome .713 .628
Exposed
Dome
Raised
Dome
Flush
Dome
PIN HEAD
TERMINATION
WIRE LEAD
TERMINATION
HALL EFFECT PUSHBUTTON SWITCHES     HALL EFFECT
PUSHBUTTONS
HP7
4
TYPICAL APPLICATION
4
44 EXTERNAL PULL-UP RESISTER NOT INCLUDED WITH SWITCH
(10KΩ TYPICAL)
Normally High option: Output is at supply voltage at rest. On
actuation, output voltage goes to nearly ground and allows
current to flow between ground and output wire.
Normally Low option: Output voltage goes to nearly ground and
allows current to flow between ground and output wire. On
actuation, output switches to supply voltage.
H
A
LL EFFEC
T C
O
N
TR
O
LS
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice www.otto-controls.com    75